HF PROJECTS
Low Pass Filter Module Construction Manual
HF PROJECTS  5802 Miller Valley Drive  Houston, TX 77066
vstamps@comcast.net 281 – 467 - 9424
9/1/2009 1 of 8
FILTER MODULE REV 5
REF TYPE Inductance TURNS INCHES
L1,L2 T50-1 Blue 5.08uH 22 17

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
0
10
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200
F MHz
dB
These transfer functions coupled with Push-Pull Amplifier inherent rejection of 2nd
harmonic and the limited frequency response of the IRF510 MOSFET achieves the stated
-40dB attenuation.
Bill of Materials
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY CHK
1 10-5982-10-500V12 Cap, 12 pF 5982-10-500V12 2
HF PROJECTS
Low Pass Filter Module Construction Manual
HF PROJECTS  5802 Miller Valley Drive  Houston, TX 77066
vstamps@comcast.net 281 – 467 - 9424
9/1/2009 8 of 8
2 10-5982-10-500V27 Cap, 27 pF 5982-10-500V27 1
3 10-5982-10-500V39 Cap, 39 pF 5982-10-500V39 3
4 10-5982-10-500V47 Cap, 47 pF 5982-10-500V47 1
5 10-5982-10-500V110 Cap, 110 pF 5982-10-500V110 1
6 10-5982-15-500V68 Cap, 68 pF 5982-15-500V68 1
7 10-5982-15-500V82 Cap, 82 pF 5982-15-500V82 1
8 10-5982-10-500V100 Cap, 100pF 5982-10-500V100  3
9 10-5982-10-500V150 Cap, 150 pF 5982-10-500V150 3
10 10-5982-15-500v220 Cap, 220 Pf 5982-15-500v220 3
11 10-5982-15-500V330 Cap, 330 pF 5982-15-500V330 1
12 10-5982-15-500V390 Cap, 390 pF 5982-15-500V390 1
13 10-5982-19-500V680 Cap, 680 pF 5982-19-500V680 1
14 10-5982-19-500V1200 Cap, 1200 pF 5982-19-500V1200 2
15 10-5982-19-500V1500 Cap, 1500 pF 5982-19-500V1500 2
16 10-5982-19-500V1800 Cap, 1800 pF 5982-19-500V1800 1
17 10-5982-19-500V2700 Cap, 2700 pF 5982-19-500V2700 1
18 15-FilterModuleRev5 Circuit Board REV 5 1
19 45-T50-1 Toroid T50-1 (BLUE) 2
20 45-T50-2 Toroid T50-2 (RED) 4
21 45-T50-10 Toroid T37-6 (YELLOW) 7